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New Orders of Manufactured Goods*

*Monthly, Seasonally AdjustedSource: U.S. Census Bureau
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87,000 Jobs shy of 

pre-pandemic peak
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Initial Claims for Unemployment Benefits, U.S.*

Source: U.S. Employment and Training Administration * Four-week moving average
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✓ GDP Growth

✓ Manufacturing Orders

✓ Private Investment

✓ Job Growth

✓ Unemployment Rate

✓ Initial Claims for Benefits

✓ Consumer Spending
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Active Listings, U.S. Homes for Sale*

*Not Seasonally AdjustedSource: Realtor.com



➢ Retail Inventories

➢ Auto Inventories

➢ Home Listings
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U.S. Inflation Rate
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Source: U.S. Energy Information Administration * includes taxes



❖ Inflation
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Interest rates go up



Interest rates go up

Borrowing becomes more expensive



Interest rates go up

Borrowing becomes more expensive

Demand for homes, cars, goods softens



Interest rates go up

Borrowing becomes more expensive

Demand for homes, cars, goods softens

Prices stabilize



Recent U.S. Recessions
Recession Date Causes

1973–75 Oil price shock, stock market crash

1980 Interest rate hikes

1981–1982 Oil prices hike, rising interest rates

Early 1990s
Oil price hike, rising interest rates, elevated 

debt levels, consumer pessimism 

Early 2000s
Dot-com bubble collapse, drop in business 

investments, 9/11

Great Recession, 2008-2010 Subprime mortgage crisis 

COVID Recession, 2020 Global pandemic



Recession
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What about Houston?
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*Monthly, Seasonally AdjustedSource: U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics

5.4%

14.4%

3.8%



Year Jobs

2021 159,700

1981 126,900

2012 117,400

2014 116,800

2006 106,800

1997 106,600

Best Years For Job Growth, Metro Houston

Source: Partnership calculations based on Texas Workforce Commission data



9,400

11,000

11,900

11,900

12,100

12,300

12,500

12,800

25,300

Other Services

Prof, Tech, Sci Services

Transport, Warehousing

Administrative Support

Construction

Government

Retail

Health Care

Restaurants & Bars

Houston Job Growth, 2021

1,800

2,800

3,200

3,400

4,000

4,300

5,600

6,800

8,400

Real Estate, Equip Rentals

Energy

Information

Hotels

Finance and Insurance

Arts, Entertain, Rec

Manufacturing

Wholesale Trade

Educational Services

Source: Partnership calculations based on Texas Workforce Commission data



2.5

2.6

2.7

2.8

2.9

3.0

3.1

3.2

3.3

'11 '12 '13 '14 '15 '16 '17 '18 '19 '20 '21 '22 '23

Jo
b

s
 (

M
il
li
o

n
s
)

Metro Houston Employment

Source: Partnership calculations based on Texas Workforce Commission data



Jobs Left to Recoup

28,000 

7.8%

Jobs Recovered to date

331,400 

92.2%

Recovery To Date, Metro Houston Employment* 

* As of March ’22
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U.S. Active Rig Count
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Sales Tax Collections, 12-Month % Change
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Houston Industrial Market

Source: NAI Partners



Houston Retail Market

Source: NAI Partners



Houston Office Market

Source: NAI Partners



57.8

30

35

40

45

50

55

60

65

70

'13 '14 '15 '16 '17 '18 '19 '20 '21 '22 '23

Source: Institute for Supply Management-Houston

Houston Purchasing Managers Index
Readings Above 50 = Expansion



Russian 
Invasion of 
Ukraine
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Top 10 Fertilizer Exporters - 2020

Rank Country Value ($ Billions) % World Total

1 Russia 7.0 12.6

2 China 6.6 11.8

3 Canada 5.2 9.3

4 United States 3.6 6.4

5 Morocco 3.4 6.1

6 Belarus 2.9 5.2

7 Netherlands 2.0 3.6

8 Belgium 1.9 3.5

9 Qatar 1.3 2.4

10 Saudi Arabia 1.2 2.2

Source: www.worldstopexports.com







Major purchasers of Russian and Ukrainian Wheat

Egypt Turkey Bangladesh

Nigeria Yemen Azerbaijan

Tunisia Senegal Vietnam





Top 10 Metros, Net Migration, Jul ‘20 – Jul ‘21
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Top 10 Metros, Natural Increase, Jul ‘20 – Jul ‘21

50,686

47,083
44,306

32,949

29,743

22,551

15,568 14,879 14,111 13,957

.New York .Houston .Dallas-Fort Worth .Washington .Los Angeles .Atlanta .Riverside .Chicago .Austin .Minneapolis

Source: U.S. Census Bureau



Pop Rank Metro Change Pop Rank Metro Change

1 New York -327,955 11 Phoenix 78,220

2 Los Angeles -175,913 12 San Francisco -116,385

3 Chicago -91,671 13 Riverside 47,601

4 Dallas-Ft Worth 97,290 14 Detroit -20,543

5 Houston 69,094 15 Seattle -13,177

6 Washington -29,280 16 Minneapolis -1,909

7 Philadelphia -13,382 17 San Diego -11,183

8 Miami -34,694 18 Tampa 36,129

9 Atlanta 42,904 19 Denver 3,277

10 Boston -36,579 20 Baltimore -3,364

Change in Population, 20 Most Populous Metros
July 1, 2020 to July 1, 2021

Source: U.S. Census Bureau



Rank Metro Population

1 New York 19,768,458

2 Los Angeles 12,997,353

3 Chicago 9,509,934

4 Dallas-Ft Worth 7,759,615

5 Houston 7,206,841

6 Washington, DC 6,356,434

7 Philadelphia 6,228,601

8 Atlanta 6,144,050

9 Miami 6,091,747

10 Phoenix 4,946,145

Source: U.S. Census Bureau

10 Most Populous Metros*

* As of July 1, 2021
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Metro Houston Population Growth
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